1230
HD61602/HD61603
(Segment Type LCD Driver)
Description
The HD61602 and the HD61603 are liquid crystal display driver LSIs with a TTL and CMOS compatible
interface. Each of the LSIs can be connected to various microprocessors.
The HD61602 incorporates the power supply circuit for the liquid crystal display driver. Using the
software-controlled liquid crystal driving method, several types of liquid crystals can be connected

HD61602/HD61603
1231
Ordering Information
Type No. Package
HD61602R 80-pin plastic QFP (FP-80)
HD61602RH 80-pin plastic QFP (FP-80A)
HD61603R 80-pin plastic QFP (FP-80)
Versatile Segment Driving Capacity
Type No. Driving Method
Display
Segments Example of Use
Frame Freq. (Hz)
at f OSC = 100 kHz Package
HD61602 Static 51 8 segments × 6 digits + 3 marks 33 80-pin plastic
1/2 bias 1/2 duty 102 8 segments × 12 digits + 6 marks 65 QFP (FP-80,
1/3 bias 1/3 duty 153 9 segments × 17 digits 208
FP-80A,
1/4 duty 204 8 segments × 25 digits + 4 marks 223
TFP-80)
HD61603 Static 64 8 segments × 8 digits 33 80-pin plastic QFP
(FP-80)
HD61602/HD61603
1232
Pin Arrangement